IFS MCR300-1T-2S User
Manual
P/N 1072686 • REV A • ISS 23OCT13
 - 2 -
Copyright © 2013 United Technologies Corporation
Interlogix is part of UTC Climate Controls & Security, a unit of United
Technologies Corporation.  All rights reserved.
Trademarks and

Step 6: Connect the 5V DC power adapter to the MCR300-1T-2S and verify that the Power LED lights up.
Step 7: Turn on the power of the device/station; the LINK LED should light when all cables are well attached.
1. It is recommends using IFS S30 series SFP modules for the Gigabit Media Converter. If you insert
a SFP transceiver that is not supported, the Gigabit Media Converter will not recognize it. Please
check appendix or go visit our WEB site for details specification information.
2. To prevent from optic acceptor malfunction, check the both wires / transmitter before power on the
converter.
3. To remove the SFP module, please remove the fiber connectors in advanced and push the belt or
letch of the module. Pull out the module with violent may damage the module and the Gigabit Media
Converter.
 - 12 -
 Approved IFS SFP Transceivers
The MCR300-1T-2S Gigabit Media Converter supports both Single mode and Multi-mode SFP transceiver. The following list of
approved IFS SFP transceivers is correct at the time of publication:
UTC Model SFP Description
S30-1SLC/A-10 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1310nm/1550nm, 10km , A End
S30-1SLC/A-20 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1310nm/1550nm, 20km, A End
S30-1SLC/A-60 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1310nm/1550nm, 60km, A End
S30-1SLC/B-10 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1550nm/1310nm, 10km , B End
S30-1SLC/B-20 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1550nm/1310nm, 20km, B End
S30-1SLC/B-60 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  1 fiber, 1550nm/1310nm, 60km, B End
S30-2MLC SFP, LC Connector, Multi Mode, Gigabit,  2 fiber,850nm/850nm, 550m
S30-2MLC-2 SFP, LC Connector, Multi Mode, Gigabit,  2 fiber,1310nm/1310nm, 2km
S30-2SLC-10 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  2 fiber,1310nm/1310nm, 10km
S30-2SLC-30 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  2 fiber,1310nm/1310nm, 30km
S30-2SLC-70 SFP, LC Connector, Single Mode, Gigabit,  2 fiber,1550nm/1550nm, 70km
S30-RJ SFP, RJ-45, Gigabit, 100m
2.5.2 Media Chassis Installation
To install the Gigabit Media Converter in a 19-inch width standard rack, follow the instructions described below.
Step 1: Place your Gigabit Media Converter on a hard flat surface, with the front panel positioned towards your front side.